

RCS No.168/2025
Arjun Ankush Gawari Vs
Zhumbrabai Ankush Gawari

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Issue summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issue and to produce all documents in their possessions or power, returnable on 09/09/2025.

Date : 11/08/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

RCS No.168/2025
Arjun Ankush Gawari Vs
Zhumbrabai Ankush Gawari

ORDER BELOW VAKILPATRA

Seen and filed.

Date : 11/08/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW LIST OF DOCUMENT

Seen and filed.

Date : 11/08/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW PATTI PURSIS

Seen and filed.

Date : 11/08/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

RCS No.168/2025
Arjun Ankush Gawari Vs
Zhumbrabai Ankush Gawari

(ORDER BELOW TEMPORARY INJUNCTION APPLICATION)

Issue notice to defendants as to why temporary injunction should not be granted against them.

Date : 11/08/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW INJUNCTION APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT

Seen and filed.

Date : 11/08/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW AFFIDAVIT OF PLAINT

Seen and filed.

Date : 11/08/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

RCS No.168/2025
Arjun Ankush Gawari Vs
Zhumbrabai Ankush Gawari

ORDER BELOW NO CAVEAT AFFIDAVIT

Seen.

Date : 11/08/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.