

ORDER BELOW ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION DATED
20/12/2025 FILED BY DEFENDANT NO.4 IN RCS.
NO.168/2025

From the summons report it appears that summons served to defendant No. 4 on 04/09/2025. Therefore, it appears that already 90 days period is expired. Hence, this application is rejected.

Ghodegaon
Date :-20/12/2025

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.