

RCS 168/2025

Arjun Ankush Gawari

vs

Zhumbrabai Ankush Gawari

**ORDER BELOW WRITTEN STATEMENT FILED BY
DEFENDANT NOS.4 AND 5 AT EXH. 29**

Read and recorded.

**ORDER BELOW AFFIDAVIT OF WRITTEN STATEMENT FILED BY
DEFENDANT NOS.4 AND 5 AT EXH. 30**

Seen and Filed.

Sd/-

Date :07/03/2026

Place : Ghodegaon

I/c Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.